Corporate Directorate



Emailed to:

Carla Bloomfield < request-246300-29d2b43e@whatdotheyknow.com> Please ask for: Karen Smith Direct line: 01473 825753 Fax number: 01473 825742

Your reference:

Our reference: BF1011-1415 and MF1012-1415 E-mail: data.protection@babergh.gov.uk

Please reply to: The Babergh Office

Date 14th January 2015

Dear Ms Bloomfield FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

I am writing to confirm that the Authority has now completed its search for the information which you requested on 1st January 2015 – you asked:

I am contacting you to request the following information regarding stray dogs.

- 1, Do you sanction the act of your dog warden/s (or any person contracted to deal with stray dogs) to collect unwanted dogs from the owners property (hand overs) as opposed to when they are actually in the act of straying?
- 2, What was the cost of everything that covers dealing with stray dogs for the financial year 2013 or (2013/2014)?
- 3, How much will the budget be for 2015? (or 2014/2015)?
- 4, Is the service contracted out and how long is the contract?

Our reply:

- 1, Do you sanction the act of your dog warden/s (or any person contracted to deal with stray dogs) to collect unwanted dogs from the owners property (hand overs) as opposed to when they are actually in the act of straying? Yes
- 2, What was the cost of everything that covers dealing with stray dogs for the financial year 2013 or (2013/2014)?

Babergh DC: £5017.94.

Mid Suffolk DC: £7126.51.

3, How much will the budget be for 2015? (or 2014/2015)? No dedicated budget set - is part of general budget for the Environmental Protection service.

Babergh District Council

Council Offices, Corks Lane, Hadleigh, Ipswich, IP7 6SJ Telephone (01473) 822801 Facsimile (01473) 825742 Minicom (01473) 825878

DX 85055 Babergh www.babergh.gov.uk Mid Suffolk District Council

Council Offices, High Street, Needham Market, Ipswich, IP6 8DL Telephone (01449) 724500

Facsimile (01449) 724627 SMS Text Mobile (07827) 842833

www.midsuffolk.gov.uk

4, Is the service contracted out and how long is the contract? Collection and kennelling of dogs is contracted. Contract ends 30th September 2015.

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any **noncommercial** research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Please contact me at the above address if you wish to re-use the information for commercial purposes so that the appropriate licence can be issued, in some instances a fee will be payable.

Information you receive continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation, from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non Babergh Copyright) information.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write in the first instance to the Karen Smith, Assistant Solicitor at the above address.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Authority. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF and www.ico.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely,

Karen Smith FOI Officer Corporate Services Babergh District Council Tel: 01473 825753 ext 2153

Email: data.protection@babergh.gov.uk